

表十六 自大陸匯入款統計

Table 16 Remittance from Mainland China To Taiwan

單位(Unit)：千美元(US\$1,000)

期 間 Period	當 期 Current Period				1993-2004年8月 累計 1993~ Aug., 2004 Cumulative	
	件數 Cases	成長率 (%) Growth rate	金額 Amount	成長率 (%) Growth rate	件數 Cases	金額 Amount
1996	1,673	46.37	94,216	20.54	5,967	287,139
1997	3,076	83.86	208,362	121.15	9,043	495,501
1998	4,839	57.31	293,126	40.68	13,882	788,627
1999	8,013	65.59	509,029	73.66	21,895	1,297,657
2000	20,790	159.45	770,294	51.33	42,685	2,067,951
2001	34,470	65.80	1,249,821	62.25	77,155	3,317,772
2002	48,397	40.40	2,254,518	80.39	125,552	5,572,291
2003	110,493	128.31	6,022,060	167.11	236,045	11,594,350
2004						
1月 Jan.	10,313	63.44	647,828	103.44	246,358	12,242,178
2月 Feb.	10,870	175.89	793,206	261.83	257,228	13,035,384
3月 Mar.	13,728	105.79	901,675	132.05	270,956	13,937,059
4月 Apr.	13,230	82.11	1,010,012	169.81	284,186	14,947,072
5月 May	12,159	57.26	989,982	149.38	296,345	15,937,054
6月 June	14,057	67.41	1,263,790	150.03	310,402	17,200,845
7月 July	14,991	61.38	1,120,994	119.28	325,393	18,321,839
8月 Aug.	14,777	65.07	1,090,353	118.15	340,170	19,412,192
1-8月 Jan. - Aug.	104,125	77.82	7,817,841	143.24		
合 計 Total	335,876	-	19,219,269	-	-	-

註：1.大陸匯入款業務自1993.7.29.開始辦理。

2.成長率係指較上年同期增減比例。

3.細項數字不等於合計數係四捨五入之故。

資料來源：中央銀行外匯局。

Note:1.Statistics of indirect remittance from Mainland China began at July 29,1993.

2.Growth rate is the year-on-year basis.

3.The figures are not added up to the total due to rounding up.

Source: Foreign Exchange Department, Central Bank of China, ROC.